

MACC 441 of 2024

Order No. 04

Dated: 05.09.2024

Today is fixed for S/R,A/D.

Applicant files hazira along with postal receipt & track report. As per track report summon has been duly served to the other party. O.P.1 files hazira along with fresh vakalatnama. O.P.2 does not take any step , it is now 12:45 P.M. On repeted call none found on behalf of the O.P.2, hence the case is fixed ex-parte against O.P.2.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07-01-2025 for filing W/S by O.P.1 & ex-parte hearing against O.P.2.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore

