

M.A.C.C. - 441 of 2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Alipore

Order No. 09 dated 16.01.2026

Today is fixed for framing of issues and ex-parte against OP -1.

Hazira filed on behalf of claimants. Hazira filed on behalf of OP-2 / Insurance Co.

No step taken by OP-1.

Let the case be proceed ex-parte against the OP - 1

Issues are framed and kept in separate sheet.

Fix **06.03.2026** for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(Judge)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Alipore, South 24 Parganas

(Judge)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Alipore, South 24 Parganas